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“To empower volunteers to serve the needs of the forest and the community.” 
An IRS Approved 501 (c) (3) - Non-Profit Charitable Corporation 

HSVTC WORK SUMMARY 2015                                                        Updated 12-01-15   
           
Month  Agency Event    Type      Volunteers Hours  
March  CSP  Millerton   Day   10 256  
March  SFC  Sierra FH Conservancy Day   25 150  
March  BLM  San Joaquin Gorge  Day   2 46  
April  CDF&W Trout Fest   Day   10 40  
April  HSVTC Crew Leader Training Day   14 362  
June  SNF  SJRT     Base Camp  22 544  
June  SQNF  Manter   Back Packing 17 796  
June  SNF  Florence   Base Camp  17 496  
July  BLM  San Joaquin Gorge   Day   1 36  
July  SNF  Ansel Adams   Back Packing 8 336  
July  SQNF  Big Meadows  Base Camp  16 512  
July  SNF  CR&H #1   Back Packing 8 712  
July   SQNF  Long Meadow  Back Packing 4 252  
July  HSVTC The Neon Vibe 5K  Day   14 125  
August SNF  Cora Lakes   Back Packing 10 478  
August SNF  CR&H #2   Back Packing 11 840  
August SNF  Courtright   Base Camp  43 1177  
August BLM  San Joaquin Gorge   Day   2 46  
Sept  SQNF  Cannell Meadow  Base Camp  11 379  
Sept  SQNF  Camp Nelson  Base Camp  11 347  
Sept  MNF  Mendocino    Base Camp  10 207 
Sept  TF  Fancher Creek NPLD Day   8 72  
October BLM  San Joaquin Gorge  Day   15 151 
October SFC  Sierra FH Conservancy Day   46 304 
November BLM  San Joaquin Gorge  Day   20 150 
November SFC  Sierra FH Conservancy Day   38 271 
       
     Number of Trips Volunteers Hours  Value (22.55/hr) 

 
 Day Events    13   205 2009  $45,303 
 Back Packing Trips   6   58 3414  $76,986 
 Base Camp Trips   7   130 3662  $82,578 
  Totals:   26   393 9085  $204,867 
       
 VTM Events    23   355 8558  $192,983 
 Other Events    3   38 526.5  $11,883 
 Operations    -   5 1913  $43,138 
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HSVTC WORK SUMMARY 2015, by agency                                              Updated 12-01-15   
 
            Total.  Value 
Month  Agency Event    Type Volunteers Hours Hours ($22.55/hr.) 
March  BLM  San Joaquin Gorge   Day  2 46  
July  BLM  San Joaquin Gorge   Day  1 36  
August BLM  San Joaquin Gorge   Day  2 46 
October BLM  San Joaquin Gorge  Day  15 151 
November BLM  San Joaquin Gorge  Day  20 150  
            429 $9,674 
April  CDF&W Trout Fest   Day  10 40  
            40 $902 
March  CSP  Millerton   Day  10 256  
            256 $5,773 
March  SFC  Sierra FH Conservancy Day  25 150  
October SFC  Sierra FH Conservancy Day  46 304 
November SFC  Sierra FH Conservancy Day  38 271  
            725 $16,349 
April  HSVTC Crew Leader Training Day  14 362  
July  HSVTC The Neon Vibe 5K  Day  14 125  
            487 $10,982 
Sept  MNF  Mendocino    Base Camp 10 207  
            207 $4,668 
June  SNF  SJRT     Base Camp 22 544  
June  SNF  Florence   Base Camp 17 496  
July  SNF  Ansel Adams   Back Packing  8 336  
July  SNF  CR&H #1   Back Packing  8 712  
August SNF  Cora Lakes   Back Packing 10 478  
August SNF  CR&H #2   Back Packing 11 840  
August SNF  Courtright   Base Camp 43 1177  
            4583 $103,347 
June  SQNF  Manter   Back Packing 17 796  
July  SQNF  Big Meadows  Base Camp  16 512  
July   SQNF  Long Meadow  Back Packing  4 252  
Sept  SQNF  Cannell Meadow  Base Camp 11 379  
Sept  SQNF  Camp Nelson  Base Camp 11 347  
            2286 $51,549 
Sept  TF  Fancher Creek NPLD Day   72 
            72 $1,623  


